SOT223
Features
• Input voltage from 2.5 V to 18 V
• 20 V AMR
• Available on fixed output voltages: 1.2 V (1.185 V), 1.5 V, 1.8 V, 2.5 V, 3 V, 3.3 V,
5.0 V (other options are available on request)
• Guaranteed output current 1.2 A
• Typical dropout 350 mV @ 1.2 A

Figure 29. Tape for SOT223 (dimensions are in mm)
LDL1117
SOT223 packing information
DS12022 - Rev 6 page 16/23
Figure 30. Reel for SOT223 (dimensions are in mm)
Figure 31. SOT223 reel oriented
User Direction of feed
LDL1117
SOT223 packing information
DS12022 - Rev 6 page 17/23
9 Ordering information
Table 7. Order code
Part number Marking Order code Output voltage (V)
LDL1117
LL12 LDL1117S12R 1.185
LL15 LDL1117S15R 1.5
LL18 LDL1117S18R 1.8
LL25 LDL1117S25R 2.5
LL30 LDL1117S30R 3.0
LL33 LDL1117S33R 3.3
LL50 LDL1117S50R 5.0
LDL1117
Ordering information
DS12022 - Rev 6 page 18/23
Revision history